Detroit Mercy (1-4,0-0 Horizon) -vs- Bowling Green (5-1,0-0 MAC)

11/28/22 at Stroh Center, Bowling Green, OH

Date: 11/28/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll::een:dz;l%ce):Pr,165 Detr<?it Mercy 11 0 12 6 29

Site: Stroh Center, Bowling Green, OH Bowling Green 20 23 18 15 76

Referees: Kristen Morris, Maggie Tieman, Michael McConnell

Detroit Mercy 29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01  Murua,Irene * 24  4-9 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 2 0 2 1 0 8

15 Trawally Porta,Emma % 24  3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 3 0 6

00 McNeal,Imani * 16 2-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 5

04 Hooper,Myonna % 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 1 3

22 Burch,Amaya * 21 0-8 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 1 0 0

12 Blunt,Taylor 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3

13  Garcia,Maite Lara 22 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 5 0 0 2

05 Pereda,Sonia 17 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 1

02 Baker,Akyia 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 Llorens, Ana Cabafnas 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 0

55 Fleta Robles,Lucia 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 0 0

23 Moorehead,Jada 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-49 2-16 3-6 12-28 40 15 7 32 6 4 29

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 0-9 0.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 12-49 24.5% 2-16 12.5% 3-6 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bowling Green 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Sharps,Morgan * 20 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 2 2 11

12 Hampton,Nyla & 19 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 3 0 1 4 11

05 Brett,Elissa * 17 5-10 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 10

11 Tate,Jocelyn & 19 2-4 1-1 1-2 4-4 8 0 3 1 0 0 6

21 Day,Allison * 17 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 4

25 Fleming,Lexi 20 4-9 1-4 3-3 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 4 12

35 Hempfling,Kadie 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

01 Velasco,Amy 18 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 3 4

03 Dziekan,Sophie 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

20 Fearne,Jasmine 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

33 Tubergen,Jaci 11 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2

13 Hill,Olivia 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 2

23  Clerkley,Jasmine 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

24  Moore,Payton 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-69 7-18 7-10 12-27 39 11 17 10 5 20 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-21 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %



Total 31-69 449 % 7-18 38.9 % 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowling Green
TURNOVER by MCNEAL,IMANI 09:48

09:48 STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA

09:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA
08:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
08:34 TURNOVER by TATE,JOCELYN
STEAL by HOOPER,MYONNA 08:34
MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA
08:05 MISS LAYUP by DAY,ALLISON(in the paint)
BLOCK by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 08:05
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BURCH,AMAYA(in the paint) 07:53
07:53 BLOCK by HAMPTON,NYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,ALLISON
07:44 MISS 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE --
TURNOVER by HOOPER,MYONNA 07:30
07:30 STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA

07:25 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by BURCH,AMAYA 07:00
REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE o=

TURNOVER by MCNEAL,IMANI 06:53
SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA 06:53
SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 06:53

06:38 0-8 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:27 2-8 H6

FOUL by MURUA,IRENE 06:17
06:17 SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
06:17 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA
06:17 SUB OUT by DAY,ALLISON
06:17 SUB IN by VELASCO,AMY
06:17 SUB IN by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
06:17 SUB IN by FLEMING,LEXI
06:01 MISS 3PTR by BRETT,ELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN
05:54 TURNOVER by FLEMING,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:46
REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 05:23
SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 05:23
SUB IN by GARCIA,MAITE LARA 05:23
05:21 MISS LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VELASCO,AMY
05:15 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,LEXI
BLOCK by BURCH,AMAYA 05:15
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI --
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:00 4-8 H4

04:45 4-11 H7 GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,LEXI
-- ASSIST by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE 04:30



REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI
TURNOVER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

STEAL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA
TURNOVER by BURCH,AMAYA

FOUL by GARCIA,MAITE LARA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA

SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA

SUB IN by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI

FOUL by MCNEAL,IMANI

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI

SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA

SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE

SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA

ASSIST by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

FOUL by HOOPER,MYONNA
TURNOVER by HOOPER,MYONNA

TURNOVER by HOOPER,MYONNA

GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

BLOCK by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

6-14 H8

9-14 H5

9-16 H7

9-18 HO9

9-20 H11

11-20 HO

2nd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,LEXI(in the paint)

STEAL by BRETT,ELISSA
TURNOVER by BRETT,ELISSA

MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,LEXI

STEAL by FLEMING,LEXI
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA
SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA
SUB IN by DAY,ALLISON

SUB IN by HEMPFLING,KADIE

GOOD FT by FLEMING,LEXI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by VELASCO,AMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VELASCO,AMY
TURNOVER by DAY,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by DAY,ALLISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FLEMING, LEXI

SUB OUT by HEMPFLING,KADIE

SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN

SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN

GOOD LAYUP by VELASCO,AMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

STEAL by VELASCO,AMY
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VELASCO,AMY

MISS JUMPER by VELASCO,AMY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VELASCO,AMY



VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowling Green

10:00 SUB OUT by VELASCO,AMY
10:00 SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA
SUB OUT by GARCIA,MAITE LARA 10:00
SUB OUT by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA 10:00
SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA 09:35

== REBOUND DEF by SHARPS,MORGAN
09:14 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN
o ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA 08:44
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA 08:42
SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 08:42
08:24 11-25 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,ALLISON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BURCH,AMAYA(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,ALLISON
07:49 11-27 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:48
07:48 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA
07:48 SUB OUT by DAY,ALLISON
07:48 SUB IN by VELASCO,AMY
07:48 SUB IN by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
TURNOVER by MCNEAL,IMANI 07:36
07:36 STEAL by VELASCO,AMY
07:17 MISS LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(in the paint)
BLOCK by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 07:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:07 MISS JUMPER by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE --
MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
06:19 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
06:19 SUB IN by FLEMING,LEXI

06:19 11-28 H 17 GOOD FT by VELASCO,AMY
06:19 11-29 H 18 GOOD FT by VELASCO,AMY

FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 06:19
SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 06:19
SUB IN by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA 06:19
FOUL by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:55
TURNOVER by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:55
05:32 11-31 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SHARPS,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI 04:58
04:58 BLOCK by FLEMING,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI 04:58
SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA 04:58

04:43 11-33 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRETT,ELISSA

FOUL by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 04:23
TURNOVER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
04:23 SUB IN by DAY,ALLISON
04:08 MISS LAYUP by DAY,ALLISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING, LEXI
03:46 11-35 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE
TURNOVER by MURUA,IRENE

SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA

SUB IN by PEREDA,SONIA

SUB IN by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA

FOUL by MOOREHEAD,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA
TURNOVER by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

TURNOVER by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

FOUL by HOOPER,MYONNA
SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA
SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

TURNOVER by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

MISS JUMPER by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

11-36

11-38

11-40

11-42

11-43

H 25

H 27

H 29

H 31

H 32

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by VELASCO,AMY

SUB OUT by VELASCO,AMY
SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA
SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN

SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by SHARPS,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by VELASCO,AMY

GOOD FT by TATE,JOCELYN
MISS FT by TATE,JOCELYN

STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by FLEMING,LEXI

STEAL by VELASCO,AMY
GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,NYLA

STEAL by FLEMING,LEXI
MISS LAYUP by DAY,ALLISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,LEXI

HOME TEAM: Bowling Green

SUB OUT by PEREDA,SONIA

SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
SUB OUT by GARCIA,MAITE LARA
SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA

SUB OUT by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA
SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI

SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE

SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by VELASCO,AMY
SUB OUT by FLEMING,LEXI
SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA



SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA
TURNOVER by HOOPER,MYONNA

REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
TURNOVER by BURCH,AMAYA

GOOD FT by MCNEAL,IMANI
MISS FT by MCNEAL,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE

MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA

REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA
SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

TURNOVER by BURCH,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
MISS JUMPER by BURCH,AMAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI

SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA

SUB IN by BAKER,AKYIA

SUB IN by BLUNT, TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by BLUNT, TAYLOR
ASSIST by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
FOUL by BLUNT,TAYLOR

FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
TURNOVER by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLUNT, TAYLOR

10:00
10:00
09:38
09:13
08:56
08:56
08:49
08:44
08:28
08:28
08:28

08:13

08:04

07:57

07:50

07:39
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:16
07:16

11-46

12-46

12-48

15-48

15-49
15-50

17-50

H 35

H 34

H 36

H 33

H 34
H 35

H 33

MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA
MISS 3PTR by BRETT,ELISSA
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,JOCELYN
FOUL by SHARPS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA
MISS JUMPER by BRETT,ELISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAY,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by FLEMING,LEXI

STEAL by DAY,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAY,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by DAY,ALLISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,NYLA
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA
SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
SUB OUT by DAY,ALLISON
SUB IN by VELASCO,AMY
SUB IN by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
SUB IN by HEMPFLING,KADIE

GOOD FT by FLEMING,LEXI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FLEMING,LEXI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by VELASCO,AMY
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,NYLA
MISS JUMPER by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE(in the paint)



TURNOVER by BLUNT,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BLUNT, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAKER,AKYIA

SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

SUB IN by PEREDA,SONIA

SUB IN by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

SUB IN by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

GOOD JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BLUNT, TAYLOR

FOUL by MURUA,IRENE

REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREDA,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

TURNOVER by PEREDA,SONIA

BLOCK by MURUA,IRENE
REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,MAITE LARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BLUNT,TAYLOR

05:16 17-52 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE(in the paint)

05:
05:
04:

04:

04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

01
01
56

45

35

22

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17-54 H 37

17-57 H 40

19-57 H 38
19-59 H 40
21-59 H 38

23-59 H 36

STEAL by HEMPFLING,KADIE
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLEMING,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,LEXI
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPFLING,KADIE
ASSIST by VELASCO,AMY

FOUL by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB OUT by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA

SUB IN by HILL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by TUBERGEN,JACI

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TUBERGEN,JACI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILL,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,LEXI(in the paint)

STEAL by FLEMING,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by HILL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TUBERGEN,JACI

SUB OUT by TUBERGEN,JACI
SUB IN by FEARNE,JASMINE
FOUL by HILL,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by VELASCO,AMY
SUB OUT by HILL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE
FOUL by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE

STEAL by SHARPS,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHARPS,MORGAN

STEAL by SHARPS,MORGAN



TURNOVER by MURUA,IRENE
SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

00:52
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:00

23-61

H 38

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHARPS,MORGAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Bowling Green

TURNOVER by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

TURNOVER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA

GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREDA,SONIA

MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PEREDA,SONIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

SUB OUT by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOOREHEAD,JADA

MISS JUMPER by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA

TURNOVER by PEREDA,SONIA

FOUL by PEREDA,SONIA

BLOCK by MOOREHEAD,JADA

SUB OUT by BLUNT, TAYLOR
SUB IN by BAKER,AKYIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MOOREHEAD,JADA(in the paint)

09:51 23-64 H 41

09:26
09:26
09:19
08:53
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:30
08:20

07:59

07:42

07:29
07:08
07:08

07:01
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:40
06:40
06:36

06:19
06:08
06:08
06:02
05:51
05:51
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:42

05:17

25-64

25-67

25-70

25-72

H 39

H 42

H 45

H 47

GOOD 3PTR by FEARNE,JASMINE

STEAL by FLEMING,LEXI
TURNOVER by FLEMING,LEXI

TURNOVER by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB OUT by FLEMING,LEXI
SUB IN by TUBERGEN,JACI
FOUL by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE

GOOD 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN
ASSIST by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by SHARPS,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN
ASSIST by FEARNE,JASMINE

BLOCK by SHARPS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HEMPFLING, KADIE

GOOD LAYUP by TUBERGEN,JACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHARPS,MORGAN

FOUL by TUBERGEN,JACI

SUB OUT by DZIEKAN,SOPHIE

SUB IN by HILL,OLIVIA

FOUL by HILL,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by HILL,OLIVIA(in the paint)
STEAL by HILL,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by HILL,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HEMPFLING,KADIE

SUB IN by CLERKLEY,JASMINE
SUB IN by MOORE,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,PAYTON(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,PAYTON

05:04 MISS 3PTR by FEARNE,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MAITE LARA =
TURNOVER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA 04:58
04:58 STEAL by HILL,OLIVIA
04:54 25-74 H49 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:23

04:06 25-76 H51 GOOD LAYUP by CLERKLEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FEARNE,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by PEREDA,SONIA(in the paint) 03:45
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,MAITE LARA --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,MAITE LARA(in the paint) 03:38
03:38 BLOCK by TUBERGEN,JACI
= REBOUND DEF by TUBERGEN,JACI
FOUL by GARCIA,MAITE LARA 03:31
03:31 MISS FT by TUBERGEN,JACI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:31 MISS FT by TUBERGEN,JACI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,AKYIA 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CLERKLEY,JASMINE
02:58 MISS 3PTR by TUBERGEN,JACI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:39 FOUL by TUBERGEN,JACI
GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA(in the paint) 02:30 27-76 H 49
02:14 TURNOVER by HILL,OLIVIA
STEAL by MOOREHEAD,JADA 02:14
MISS LAYUP by MOOREHEAD,JADA(in the paint) 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,PAYTON
01:48 MISS 3PTR by FEARNE,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MAITE LARA --
TURNOVER by GARCIA,MAITE LARA 01:39
01:39 STEAL by MOORE,PAYTON
01:34 TURNOVER by TUBERGEN,JACI
STEAL by PEREDA,SONIA 01:34
01:34 FOUL by HILL,OLIVIA
MISS FT by PEREDA,SONIA(fastbreak) 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by PEREDA,SONIA(fastbreak) 01:34 28-76 H 48
01:19 MISS JUMPER by CLERKLEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MAITE LARA --
TURNOVER by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 01:08
01:08 STEAL by CLERKLEY,JASMINE
00:57 MISS JUMPER by FEARNE,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA --
00:36 FOUL by MOORE,PAYTON
GOOD FT by BAKER,AKYIA 00:36 29-76 H 47
MISS FT by BAKER,AKYIA 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,PAYTON
00:13 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLERKLEY,JASMINE
00:05 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS 00:01

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM



